## The Bharat Scouts and Guides

Creating Better India

Dated

: 06<sup>th</sup> Nov., 2024

## National Headquarters

To **Circular No: 210 / 2024** 

All the State Secretaries, State Associations of The Bharat Scouts and Guides,

**INDIAN UNION** 

SUB: REQUEST FOR UPDATED INFORMATION OF NATIONAL COUNCIL MEMBERS-REG

Dear Sir/Madam,

BSG Foundation / Flag Day Greetings from the Bharat Scouts and Guides National Headquarters!

In our continuous effort to maintain accurate and up-to-date records, we are reaching out to all the State Associations for updated information of the members representing from each state in the National Council Meeting of the Bharat Scouts and Guides.

We kindly request you to provide a complete list of your current National Council members, along with the details for each member in excel sheet attached as per rules No. 7.19 to 7.26 envisaged in the rules book of the BS&G.

Please ensure that the information provided is accurate and reflects any recent changes. This will help us to keep our records precise and enable effective communication within the Bharat Scouts and Guides network.

We would appreciate it if the required information could be sent to the National Headquarter by email at <a href="mailto:info@bsgindia.org">info@bsgindia.org</a> on or before 15.11.2024 to facilitate timely updates in our records.

Thank you for your cooperation and support in this important task.

Yours in Scouting/Guiding,

(Amar B. Chettri) Executive Director

Copy submitted to: All the State Chief Commissioners for kind information please.

## Copy to:-

- 1. All the NHQ Office Bearers of the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters.
- 2. Chairman/Secretary, Railway Scout and Guide Board, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3. The Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 18 Institutional Area, Shahid Jeet Singh Marg, New Delhi 110016.
- 4. The Commissioner, Navadaya Vidyalaya Samiti, Institutional Area, B-15, Sector 62, Noida, Uttar Pradesh 201309.
- 5. The Director, DAV.
- 6. All the District Secretaries, District Association of Dammam, Riyadh, Muscat, Jamiat Youth Club and CWSN.
- 7. Assistant Director (RD & SA) for further follow-up.
- 8. All the State Organising Commissioner (S/G) for kind follow up please.
- 9. All the State Training Commissioner (S/G) for kind information please.